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FEDERATION NSW

LEARNING FOR LIFE

VHS P&C FUNDING

2022
e  Gumbairi Life Skills Shed
e  Student Environmental Council
e  Support Bus
e Canteen Mural
e Year 12 Care Packs & Mugs
e Year 12 Tickets
e Year 12 Year Books -up to
¢ Nest Gifts
e Presentation Evening
2021 Covid
e PDHPE bike racks
e Year 12 Care Packs & Mugs
e Year 12 Tickets
e Year 12 Year Books
¢ Nest Gifts
e Presentation Evening
2020
e PDHPE Basketball court repairs
e PDHPE MTB jerseys
e  Support Brain Breaks
e  Support sun shade
e  Support benchtop ovens/trolleys
e GG Yarning Circle
e PDHPE Dance Sth Stars
e PDHPE Dance Teams
e TAS HSIE PDHPE bush blitz
e TAS gardens and shelter
e Maths new furniture
e TAS ipads
e English/Drama PFS upgrade
e Canteen industrial dishwasher
FACULTIES
Canteen
CAPA
Clontarf
Counsellors
Defence
English
gunya garinya
gumbari
HSIE
LaSP
Library
LIFT
Maths
Nest
PDHPE
Presentation Evening
Science
Senior Study
SRC
mudjingaal
TAS
Wellbeing
Whole School

Other

$23,406
$ 5,000 Sustainability Project
$40,000 Refunded

$ 4,000
$ 1,000
$ 650
$ 3,000
$ 1,000
$ 5,300

$2,650
$1,000
$ 650
$3,000
$1,000

$5,300 $13,600

$50,000
$ 1,680
$ 898
$ 3,000
$ 905
$ 2,000
$ 4,000
$ 3,000
$ 1,500
$ 3,000
$30,000
$ 6,980
$ 2,553

$ 6,000 $118,516

$83,356 - $40,000 = $43,356



