



VHS P&C FUNDING

2022

•	Gumbari Life Skills Shed	\$23,406
•	Student Environmental Council	\$ 5,000 Sustainability Project
•	Support Bus	\$40,000 Refunded
•	Canteen Mural	\$ 4,000
•	Year 12 Care Packs & Mugs	\$ 1,000
•	Year 12 Tickets	\$ 650
•	Year 12 Year Books - up to	\$ 3,000
•	Nest Gifts	\$ 1,000
•	Presentation Evening	\$ 5,300 \$83,356 - \$40,000 = \$43,356

2021 Covid

•	PDHPE bike racks	\$2,650	
•	Year 12 Care Packs & Mugs	\$1,000	
•	Year 12 Tickets	\$ 650	
•	Year 12 Year Books	\$3,000	
•	Nest Gifts	\$1,000	
•	Presentation Evening	\$5,300	\$13,600

2020

20			
•	PDHPE Basketball court repairs	\$50,000	
•	PDHPE MTB jerseys	\$ 1,680	
•	Support Brain Breaks	\$ 898	
•	Support sun shade	\$ 3,000	
•	Support benchtop ovens/trolleys	\$ 905	
•	GG Yarning Circle	\$ 2,000	
•	PDHPE Dance Sth Stars	\$ 4,000	
•	PDHPE Dance Teams	\$ 3,000	
•	TAS HSIE PDHPE bush blitz	\$ 1,500	
•	TAS gardens and shelter	\$ 3,000	
•	Maths new furniture	\$30,000	
•	TAS ipads	\$ 6,980	
•	English/Drama PFS upgrade	\$ 2,553	
•	Canteen industrial dishwasher	\$ 6,000	\$118,516

FACULTIES

Canteen

CAPA

Clontarf

Counsellors

Defence

English

gunya garinya

gumbari

HSIE

LaSP

Library

LIFT

Maths Nest

PDHPE

Presentation Evening

Science

Senior Study

SRC

mudjingaal

TAS

Wellbeing

Whole School

Other